Incident Date Report Number

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

RMP25-001812

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS

WALK DR

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3900 BLOCK WINNETKA

AVE

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

PKWY

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 3644
ALGONQUIN RD

300 BLOCK LEXINGTON

LN

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/25/2025 9:51:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

RMP25-001813

RMP25-001814

RMP25-001815

RMP25-001816

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1600 BLOCK VERMONT ST
2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR

3900 BLOCK OWL DR

3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

1200 BLOCK GOLF RD
1200 BLOCK GOLF RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

W CENTRAL RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
3300 BLOCK ST JAMES ST

3200 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

GROVE RD / PLUM
BLOSSOM TRL

3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
LN

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

CODE 2

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
JUVENILE NUISANCE
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/25/2025 9:51:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

8/24/2025
8/24/2025

8/24/2025

RMP25-001817

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

5600 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

JUVENILE NUISANCE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER
ACCIDENT

ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/25/2025 9:51:16 AM



