



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	SPECIAL	
8/24/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 3644 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2025	RMP25-001812	300 BLOCK LEXINGTON LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025	RMP25-001813	1600 BLOCK VERMONT ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/24/2025		3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/24/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		W CENTRAL RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/24/2025	RMP25-001814	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2025		3300 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2025		3200 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	SPECIAL	
8/24/2025		GROVE RD / PLUM BLOSSOM TRL	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE LN	CODE 2	
8/24/2025	RMP25-001815	1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/24/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/24/2025	RMP25-001816	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
8/24/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/24/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/24/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/24/2025	RMP25-001817	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
8/24/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/24/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT